



NORSOK STANDARDS

The NORSOK standards are developed by OLF (The Norwegian Oil Industry Association) and TBL (Federation of Norwegian Manufacturing Industries) to ensure adequate safety, value adding and cost effectiveness for petroleum industry developments and operations. Furthermore, NORSOK standards are, as far as possible, intended to replace oil company specifications and serve as references in the authorities' regulations.

NORSOK ACCREDITED TUBES BY FINE TUBES			
UNS number	Alloy name	M-650	M-630 Datasheet
UNS \$32750	Super Duplex	~	D58
UNS S31254	6Мо	~	R18
UNS S31603	TP316/316L	Not applicable	S01
UNS N06625	N625	Not applicable	N01
UNS T50400	Ti Grade 2	Not applicable	T01

The NORSOK standards are normally based on recognised international standards, adding the provisions deemed necessary to fill the broad needs of the Norwegian petroleum industry. Where relevant, NORSOK standards will be used to provide the Norwegian industry input to the international standardisation process. Subject to development and publication of international standards, the relevant NORSOK standard will be withdrawn.

The NORSOK standards are developed according to the consensus principle generally applicable for

most standards work and according to established procedures defined in NORSOK A-001.

The NORSOK standards are prepared and published with support by the Norwegian Oil and Gas Association, The Federation of Norwegian Industries, Norwegian Shipowners' Association and The Petroleum Safety Authority Norway.

NORSOK standards are administered and published by Standards Norway